Tallwind

BICYCLE SALES AND SERVICE
Waterford, Michigan 248/6871-8600

ol PONTIAC LAKE MTB TIME TRIAL -

Michigan USAC-Mtn State Championship Series #1 -- Michigan MTB Time Trial Series #1
Pontiac Lake Recreation Area - April 13, 2008 - Waterford, Michigan
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ELITE MEN (2 LAPS)

BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 TOTAL T™M
77 BRZUCHANSKI, JOE 36 BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 0:42:56.5 0:43:40.4 1:26:36.912
73 CLIKEMAN, BILL 43 AMERICAN CYCLE & FITNESS/WSC 0:43:57.5 0:43:26.0 1:27:23.484
76 LANSPEARY, DYLAN 33 A-BIKES 0:43:11.7 0:44:40.9 1:27:52.671
68 COWAN, JOHN 25 NORTH COUNTRY CYCLE SPORT 0:44:149 0:44:46.4 1:29:01.334
74 BARTLETT, MIKE 22 CYCLETHERAPY RACING 0:45:02.5 0:45:19.7 1:30:22.174
161 RITTER, TERRY 42 CITY BIKE SHOP 0:45:56.3 0:47:46.4 1:33:42.691
67 SELLE, ROB 38 BLOOMINGDALE CONSTRUCTION 0:46:44.1 0:48:26.4 1:35:10.456
70 BOGEDIN, CHRISTOPHER CRUISE 19 AMERICAN CYCLE & FITNESS/USC 0:47:45.1 0:48:05.1 1:35:50.177
63 TOMPKIN, ERIC 40 TREE FORT 0:47:40.7 0:48:44.0 1:36:24.783
69 MUEHL, ERIC 23 CYCLEFIT MULTISPORT 0:47:55.7 0:49:43.9 1:37:39.657
72 PARMELEE, MARK 25 CYCLETHERAPY RACING 0:52:31.3 0:51:36.8 1:44:08.087
71 BENSON, BLAINE 18 KLM BIKE & FITNESS 0:51:14.9 0:54:07.0 1:45:21.941
75 BROCKENSHIRE, TAYLOR 32 A-BIKES DNF
EXPERT / ELITE WOMEN (2 LAPS)
BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 TOTALTM
164 COLLINS, KAREY 39 TEAM GIANT-MPI 0:52:45.1 0:54:26.4 1:47:11.518
167 VICARY, ERIN 30 BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 0:53:48.0 0:56:00.7 1:49:48.639
165 PATTERSON, HEATHER 34 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 1:00:29.3 1:04:32.5 2:05:01.844
192 SHAW, SUSAN 41 CYCLE -FIT 1:00:28.2 1:06:39.2 2:07:07.350
182 CALDWELL, WENDY 37 KENDA/TITUS /HAYES 1:03:47.3 1:06:57.1 2:10:44.386
166 RUIZ, LILLIAN 45 TREE FORT BIKES 1:06:36.0 1:12:56.1 2:19:32.035
EXPERT MEN 18-UN (2 LAPS)
BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 TOTALTM
174 STANGE, CORY 17 CYCLEFIT MULTISPORT 0:46:14.6 0:47:39.9 1:33:54.514
184 UNDERWOOD, BRIAN 18 CYCLE THERAPY 0:46:37.3 0:47:43.2 1:34:20.504
188 ALBAUGH JR., SCOTT 15 WATERFORD, TWP., MI 0:51:37.1 0:53:20.1 1:44:57.221
190 KRONENBERG, RAFAEL 17 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 0:58:02.9 1:00:42.3 1:58:45.232
142 DEVER, FORBES 18 CYCLETHERAPY RACING 0:56:13.0 1:24:06.3 2:20:19.355
EXPERT MEN 19-29 (2 LAPS)

BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 TOTAL T™M
183 BOSWELL, NICK 21 UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 0:46:26.8 0:47:31.9 1:33:58.782
171 CAVENDER, LUKE 20 WOLVERINE CYCLING CLUB 0:46:04.0 0:48:22.3 1:34:26.324
144 ROPP, BRYCE 21 SHELBY TWP, Ml 0:46:51.3 0:48:55.7 1:35:47.020
180 DEMPSEY, STEVE 24 FAST 0:48:48.3 0:50:41.1 1:39:29.321
186 ZIMMERMAN, JEFF 27 CYCLE-FIT 0:49:16.2 0:50:56.6 1:40:12.873
146 ZAJAC, RANDALL 27 ESSEXVILLE, Ml 0:50:21.6 0:54:30.4 1:44:52.012
145 VALGOI, SALVATORE 21 DETROIT, Ml 0:51:45.5 0:57:33.9 1:49:19.330
143 FILIPIAK, MICHAEL 29 KONA MW/CONTINENTAL BIKE SHOP 0:54:33.4 0:59:01.5 1:53:34.916
178 CRAIG, MATT 23 TEAM FAST 0:52:59.9 DNF
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PONTIAC LAKE TT-04/15/07
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BIB
168
175
181
153
170
155
152
169
187
172
150
176
185

BIB
159
157
156
158
189
191

BIB
179
173
177
162

BIB
922
924
919
921
930
936
931

BIB
934
932
928
935
927
925
937
938

BIB
933

BIB
355

BIB
338
323

EXPERT MEN 30-39 (2 LAPS)

L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 TOTAL TM

SMALLWOOD, HUGH 38 CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 0:44:57.8 0:45:23.0 1:30:20.774
FLETCHER, NATE 33 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:45:47.4 0:47:03.0 1:32:50.385
BROCKENSHIRE, DAVIS 36 TRAILS EDGE 0:47:13.8 0:48:37.7 1:35:51.417
SOCIA, JEFF 35 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 0:48:01.2 0:50:05.1 1:38:06.288
STACK, RON 38 CYCLE FIT SPORTS CLUB 0:48:34.3 0:50:40.8 1:39:15.010
HILL, DEREK 36 CYCLETHERAPY 0:49:57.2 0:52:25.4 1:42:22.572
SERRAT, ED 39 SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS 0:50:55.9 0:52:31.6 1:43:27.480
PONGRATZ, ARYN 32 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 0:50:39.8 0:52:49.6 1:43:29.437
MELECOSKY, JASON 35 RBS CYCLING TEAM 0:51:34.0 0:53:50.2 1:45:24.203
POWERS, TODD 37 TEAM SANDBAG 0:52:14.1 0:58:35.2 1:50:49.238
LAKO, BRAD 32 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 0:54:56.0 0:56:16.3 1:51:12.313
MCCLUSKEY, MATT 35 TREEFORT BIKES 0:53:59.5 0:57:30.1 1:51:29.617
ROSSEY, MIKE 36 FOR SURE RACING 0:55:36.5 1:01:55.1 1:57:31.634

EXPERT MEN 40-49 (2 LAPS)

L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 TOTAL TM

HILDITCH, JIM 40 TREE FORT BIKES 0:47:21.8 0:48:21.0 1:35:42.793
LEE, JOSEPH 46 TEAM FRASER 0:47:27.5 0:48:39.9 1:36:07.362
COLLINS, TIM 43 TEAM GIANT-MPI 0:48:06.8 0:49:39.1 1:37:45.928
STREICH, WERNER 42 WHITE LAKE, Ml 0:51:24.4 0:52:28.9 1:43:53.292
MARTIN, JOHN 45 TROY, MI 0:51:26.3 0:54:21.4 1:45:47.705
FAVATA, PETE 46 FRASER BIKES 0:52:29.9 0:55:12.8 1:47:42.706

EXPERT MEN 50+ (2 LAPS)

L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 TOTAL TM

KINLEY, STEVE 52 SOBE/CANNONDALE 0:50:37.4 0:51:31.4 1:42:08.800
OLIN, MARK 52 RBS CYCLING TEAM 0:54:54.9 0:58:03.5 1:52:58.414
STEWART, CALVIN 51 TREEFORT BIKES 0:58:27.9 0:59:40.9 1:58:08.758
BOTENS, WILLIAM 55 RBS CYCLING TEAM 0:57:57.8 1:04:51.1 2:02:48.881

SINGLE SPEED - EXPERT / ELITE (1 LAP)

L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TOTAL TM

RUSSELL, PATRICK 39 WOLVERINE CYCLING CLUB 0:45:52.457
HARRIS, BRIAN 35 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:47:09.347
TOMPKIN, ERIC 40 TREE FORT 0:47:19.857
GRIFFITHS, MACALLISTER 30 CYCLE & FITNESS 0:51:49.106
SERRAT, ED 39 SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS 0:51:54.114
LOEWENTHAL, ANDREW 28 TEAM SANDBAG 0:53:38.294
MCCLUSKEY, MATT 35 TREE FORT BIKES 0:58:11.026

SINGLE SPEED - SPORT / BEGINNER (1 LAP)

L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TOTAL TM

BECKER, MARK 43 MYSINGLESPEED.COM 0:49:01.369
OSGOOD, JOHN 33 TEAM SANDBAG 0:49:48.932
STORM, TIM 41 MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS 0:50:06.050
DEMAEGD, DAVE 36 HOUSE OF BIKES 0:52:14.592
SMERECKI, JARED 36 CYCLETHERAPY RACING 0:58:00.020
BAUER, DENNIS 45 MYSINGLESPEED.COM 0:58:59.012
PARMENTER, LEN 30 DETROIT DOG BISCUIT COMPANY 1.01:14.524
HADDOCK, DAVID 51 MYSINGLESPEED.COM 1:42:53.241

TANDEM (1 LAP)
L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TOTAL TM
WILLYARD, DENNIS,BARBARA FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 1:19:49.899
SPORT WOMEN 24-UNDER (1 LAP)
L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TOTAL TM
SCHRAND, KELSEY 16 LIONTAMERS 1:21:56.653
SPORT WOMEN 25-39 (1 LAP)

L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TOTAL TM

URSU, DIANE 31 RED JACKET BLUE SKY HEALTH 1:16:55.916
FISCHER, JENNIFER 29 TREE FORT BIKES 1.38:45.567
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POS BIB
1 324
2 349
3 325
POS BIB
1 320
2 348
3 321
4 351
5 357
POS BIB
1 360
POS BIB
1 340
2 342
3 327
4 341
POS BIB
1 301
2 300
3 343
4 326
POS BIB
1 302
2 332
3 350
4 346
5 347
POS BIB
1 303
2 306
3 352
4 330
5 329
6 307
7 335
8 359
9 354
10 304
11 333
12 308
13 361
POS BIB
1 305
2 336
3 314
4 310
5 311
6 344
7 315
8 312

L-NAME, F-NAME
WATSON, COLLEEN
PISKE, JULIE
SERRAT, KATHY

L-NAME, F-NAME
TAYLOR, JAMES
PISKE, DALE
PIERCE, TOM
VACCARO, DAVE
CAREK, JEFFREY

L-NAME, F-NAME
JOHNSON, MONTANA

L-NAME, F-NAME
CONSOLE, NICK
CASTILE, EVAN
BURNIE, JACK
LITTLE, EVAN

L-NAME, F-NAME
RADI, JOSHUA
CISLER, NICK
LUCIA, ROBERT
WHITE, DUSTIN

L-NAME, F-NAME
NAISH, ADAM
OSGOOD, JOHN
SIMPSON, SCOTT
DEAL, BRYAN
BROWN, BRIAN

L-NAME, F-NAME
GERONIMO, JULIUS
THOMPSON, PETE
MATTHEWS, CHRIS
RIFFE, MIKE
HACHIGIAN, JAMIE
STERLING, THOMAS
ZATEK, DAVID
FIEDLER, MARK
HISLOCK, TIM
MESSING, DAVID
ALBAUGH SR., SCOTT
CALLENS, SCOTT
GILLETT, TROY

L-NAME, F-NAME
SPENCER, GUY
WITT, GREG
SKIPWORTH, KEVIN
CRAWFORD, MARK
MOONEY, TIM
FERRANTI, PAUL
WISSMAN, BRYAN
SCOTT, DAVID

SPORT WOMEN 40+ (1 LAP)

AGE

SPONSOR/CITY

42
43
52

MY 4 BOYS
RBS CYCLING TEAM
SOUTH BEND, IN

SPORT CLYDESDALE (1 LAP)

AGE

SPONSOR/CITY

43
34
39
39
42

CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE

RBS CYCLING TEAM

TEAM ABERDEEN/ BRUIN CONSTRUCTION
TREE MAGNETS

PRECISION MTB.COM

SPORT MEN 14-UNDER (1 LAP)

AGE

SPONSOR/CITY

13

CYCLETHERAPY

SPORT MEN 15-18 (1 LAP)

AGE

SPONSOR/CITY

15
16
16
18

PAINT CREEK BICYCLES
TEAM FRASER

KLM BIKE & FITNESS
KLM BIKE & FITNESS

SPORT MEN 19-29 (1 LAP)

AGE

SPONSOR/CITY

21
26
29
23

TEAM ACTIVE RACING
PRECISIONMTB.COM

RBS CYCLING TEAM
AMERICAN CYCLE & FITNESS

SPORT MEN 30-34 (1 LAP)

AGE

SPONSOR/CITY

32
33
33
30
31

BLOOMINGDALE CONSTRUCTION
TEAM SANDBAG

DEARBORN, MiI

PRECISION MTB

PRECISION MTB

SPORT MEN 35-39 (1 LAP)

AGE

SPONSOR/CITY

39
38
39
39
35
39
39
36
36
37
38
36
37

FASAMI.ORG

FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
FRCC

TEAM FRASER

PICKNEY, Ml

TREE FORT BIKES
HIGHLAND, MI

TEAM LAST DAYS
CYCLEFIT MULTISPORT
TEAM FRASER
WATERFORD, MI
MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS
GETAWAY SPORTS

SPORT MEN 40-44 (1 LAP)

AGE

SPONSOR/CITY

40
41
43
41
43
44
41
43

BEEF CURTAIN PACKAGING
RBS CYCLING TEAM

CITY BIKE SHOP

BEVERLY HILLS, Ml

TEAM TEEEM

MACOMB, MI

CANNONDALE MIDWEST
TEAM EVOMO
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TOTALTM
1:00:02.445
1:15:55.925
1:41:10.052

TOTALTM

0:52:39.026
0:59:04.167
1:00:52.838
1:04:40.540
1:07:45.595

TOTALTM
1:03:57.638

TOTALTM

0:55:11.102
0:58:46.173
1:04:52.755
1:09:02.406

TOTALTM

0:54:20.498
0:56:17.887
1:01:00.755
1:15:42.501

TOTAL TM

0:50:47.669
0:51:24.417
0:52:47.440
1:02:23.890
1:06:22.032

TOTALTM

0:52:01.790
0:52:37.480
0:52:51.360
0:54:20.748
0:54:47.771
0:55:47.443
0:57:11.858
0:58:04.108
0:59:04.884
1:00:37.734
1:00:59.812
1:07:31.472
1:16:24.265

TOTALTM

0:51:29.932
0:55:24.553
0:57:55.402
1:00:39.809
1:03:28.449
1:08:00.114
1:09:37.803
1:09:49.175
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PONTIAC LAKE TT-04/15/07
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BIB
345
334

BIB
337
318
317
358
316
353
339
356
328

BIB
620

BIB
621

BIB
627

BIB
618
617
619
616

BIB
634
632

625

BIB
641
637

BIB
626

635
601
638
636

L-NAME, F-NAME
ZAKRIN, JOSEPH
DERRIS, MATT

L-NAME, F-NAME
SZUBIELAK, PATRICK
SCHARPHORN, NIEL
WILLYARD, GLENN
PELKEY, ROGER
REDDY, JOE
DOHERTY, DENNIS
HOUCK, TOM

SMITH, RICK
SZUBIELAK, BILL

L-NAME, F-NAME
WISSMAN, GINGER

L-NAME, F-NAME
PHILLIPS, ROXANA

L-NAME, F-NAME
RAMIREZ, BARBARA

L-NAME, F-NAME
DIXON, MATT
CLARK, JUSTIN
KRUPP, BOB
BEYRLE, JOSHUA

L-NAME, F-NAME
MAPES, LEXXIE
FRALEY, JASON

L-NAME, F-NAME
LANG, RHYAN

L-NAME, F-NAME

BLANKENBILLER, CHADD

PATRICK, ADAM

SPORT MEN 45-49 (1 LAP)

AGE

SPONSOR/CITY

49
45

CANNONDALE MIDWEST
MACOMB, Ml

SPORT MEN 50+ (1 LAP)

AGE

SPONSOR/CITY

50
66
56
56
53
58
53
59
56

RED JACKET BLUE SKY HEALTH
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
OSSINEKE, Ml

HOWELL, Ml

PRECISION MTB

W. BLOOMFIELD, Ml
ROCHESTER HILLS, Ml

ROYAL OAK, Mi
COLUMBIAVILLE, Ml

BEGINNER WOMEN 14-UNDER (1 LAP)

AGE

SPONSOR/CITY

13

CANNONDALE MIDWEST

BEGINNER WOMEN 15-29 (1 LAP)

AGE

SPONSOR/CITY

27

ROCHESTER HILLS, Ml

BEGINNER WOMEN 30+ (1 LAP)

AGE

SPONSOR/CITY

40 FLYING PHILIPINOS/MAINSTREET BICYCLES

BEGINNER CLYDESDALE (1 LAP)

AGE

SPONSOR/CITY

29
24
40
31

BAY CITY, Ml

RACING GREYHOUNDS
LANDSHARK RACING
HOLLAND, MI

BEGINNER 10-UNDER (1 LAP)

AGE

SPONSOR/CITY

10
6

RAY BIKE SHOP
LIVONIA, Ml

BEGINNER MEN 11-14 (1 LAP)

AGE

SPONSOR/CITY

12

LANGZ AUTO BODY

BEGINNER MEN 15-18 (1 LAP)

AGE

SPONSOR/CITY

16
16

LANGZ AUTO BODY
VOICE OF TRUTH RACING

BEGINNER MEN 19-29 (1 LAP)

SPONSOR/CITY

L-NAME, F-NAME AGE
RIEMENSCHNEIDER, DAVID 29
GRANT, DAVID 27
GEALY, LEVI 28
DICKSON, BRAD 19
VANDECAR, TREK 22
GREMBOWIEC, RICHARD 25

AUBURN HILLS, Ml

COMMERCE TWP., MI

MAIN STREET BIKES

KALAMAZOO, Ml

DENNYS CENTRAL PARK BICYCLES
LAKE ORION, MI
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TOTAL T™M
1:14:11.354
1:27:41.500

TOTALTM

0:53:50.105
0:54:52.794
0:57:09.919
0:59:13.176
0:59:51.245
1:02:56.245
1:09:48.254
1:11:49.874
1:16:13.971

TOTALTM
1:25:37.778

TOTALTM
1:10:29.873

TOTALTM
1:09:06.012

TOTALTM
1:01:10.840
1:14:13.604
1:14:16.674
1:14:45.964

TOTALTM
1:21:24.497
2:04:39.082

TOTALTM
1:11:25.722

TOTALTM
1:04:56.092
1:22:56.168

TOTALTM

0:56:14.016
1:01:10.192
1:02:44.904
1:05:01.636
1:09:15.160
1:32:21.031
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PONTIAC LAKE TT-04/15/07

BEGINNER MEN 30-39 (1 LAP)

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TOTAL T™M
1 603 CROOK, BRIAN 30 TEAM SANDBAG 0:55:58.171
2 608 LINDNER, TROY 39 LANDSHARK RACING 0:57:14.167
3 645 FIEDLER, SETH 30 TEAM LAST DAYS 1:02:25.752
4 630 SANTIBANEZ, JUAN 31 OSCODA, MI 1:03:03.832
5 610 KLAUKE, CHRISTIAN 39 LANDSHARK RACING 1:03:07.258
6 609 WENSLEY, NEIL 37 LANDSHARK RACING 1:05:38.798
7 607 BRETZLAFF, JASON 32 HIGHLAND, MI 1:07:00.700
8 642 BUSTAMANTE, REX 39 FLYING PHILIPINOS/MAINSTREET BICYCLES 1:07:06.644
9 604 ELLERHOLZ, ERIC 33 MYSINGLESPEED.COM 1:09:35.212
10 605 HEALY, FRANK 35 THANKS MOM! 1:11:00.760
11 633 DUNDAS, JASON 34 MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS 1:13:10.603
12 602 ADRAGNA, VINCENT 35 NEW HUDSON, MI 1:13:50.590
13 643 RIVERA, ANTHONY 38 FLYING PHILIPINOS/MAINSTREET BICYCLES 1:16:44.670
14 606 SCHAFFERT, SHAWN 36 CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 1:17:35.971
15 639 CIFUENTES, DELIO 34 OSCODA, MI 1:23:07.098
16 631 FRALEY, BRAD 39 LIVONEA, MI 2:04:39.800

BEGINNER MEN 40-49 (1 LAP)

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TOTALTM
1 628 RAMIREZ, ED 40 FLYING PHILIPINOS/MAINSTREET BICYCLES 1:01:48.804
2 613 SEELY, PAUL 48 TEAM SANDBAG 1:06:33.497
3 623 CLOUTIER, PETE 42 ABAREEN BFI 1:13:30.514
4 622 CHRISTY, STAN 44 TEAM SANDBAG 1:14:43.146
5 629 BREWSTER, DARREN 45 TEAM SANDBAG 1:37:55.345
6 612 PERRIN, RICHARD 42 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 1:45:50.171

BEGINNER MEN 50+ (1 LAP)

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TOTALTM
1 614 BIRD, JOSEPH 52 MAIN STREET BIKES 1:01:28.491
2 644 SOLOMON, RON 57 ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 1:19:47.965

DNF 624 UNDERWOOD, DUANE 50 DAVISBURG, Ml DNF

RESULTS SORTED BY TIME REGARDLESS OF CATEGORY - 2 LAP RACERS

POS CATEGORY L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 TOTAL T™M
1 EL-M BRZUCHANSKI, JOE 36 BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 0:42:56.5 0:43:40.4 1:26:36.912
2 EL-M CLIKEMAN, BILL 43 AMERICAN CYCLE & FITNESS/WSC 0:43:57.5 0:43:26.0 1:27:23.484
3 EL-M LANSPEARY, DYLAN 33 A-BIKES 0:43:11.7 0:44:40.9 1:27:52.671
4 EL-M COWAN, JOHN 25 NORTH COUNTRY CYCLE SPORT 0:44:149 0:44:46.4 1:29:01.334
5 EX-M 30-39 SMALLWOOD, HUGH 38 CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 0:44:57.8 0:45:23.0 1:30:20.774
6 EL-M BARTLETT, MIKE 22 CYCLETHERAPY RACING 0:45:02.5 0:45:19.7 1:30:22.174
7 EX-M 30-39 FLETCHER, NATE 33 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:45:47.4 0:47:03.0 1:32:50.385
8 EL-M RITTER, TERRY 42 WWW.FTPS.BIZ 0:45:56.3 0:47:46.4 1:33:42.691
9 EX-M 18-UN STANGE, CORY 17 CYCLEFIT MULTISPORT 0:46:14.6 0:47:39.9 1:33:54.514
10 EX-M 19-29 BOSWELL, NICK 21 UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 0:46:26.8 0:47:31.9 1:33:58.782
11 EX-M 18-UN UNDERWOOD, BRIAN 18 CYCLE THERAPY 0:46:37.3 0:47:43.2 1:34:20.504
12 EX-M 19-29 CAVENDER, LUKE 20 WOLVERINE CYCLING CLUB 0:46:04.0 0:48:22.3 1:34:26.324
13 EL-M SELLE, ROB 38 BLOOMINGDALE CONSTRUCTION 0:46:44.1 0:48:26.4 1:35:10.456
14 EX-M 40-49 HILDITCH, JIM 40 TREE FORT BIKES 0:47:21.8 0:48:21.0 1:35:42.793
15 EX-M 19-29 ROPP, BRYCE 21 SHELBY TWP, Ml 0:46:51.3 0:48:55.7 1:35:47.020
16 EL-M BOGEDIN, CHRISTOPHER CRUISE 19 AMERICAN CYCLE & FITNESS/USC 0:47:45.1 0:48:05.1 1:35:50.177
17 EX-M 30-39 BROCKENSHIRE, DAVIS 36 TRAILS EDGE 0:47:13.8 0:48:37.7 1:35:51.417
18 EX-M 40-49 LEE, JOSEPH 46 TEAM FRASER 0:47:27.5 0:48:39.9 1:36:07.362
19 EL-M TOMPKIN, ERIC 40 TREE FORT 0:47:40.7 0:48:44.0 1:36:24.783
20 EL-M MUEHL, ERIC 23 CYCLEFIT MULTISPORT 0:47:55.7 0:49:43.9 1:37:39.657
21 EX-M40-49 COLLINS, TIM 43 TEAM GIANT-MPI 0:48:06.8 0:49:39.1 1:37:45.928
22 EX-M 30-39 SOCIA, JEFF 35 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 0:48:01.2 0:50:05.1 1:38:06.288
23 EX-M 30-39 STACK, RON 38 CYCLE FIT SPORTS CLUB 0:48:34.3 0:50:40.8 1:39:15.010
24 EX-M 19-29 DEMPSEY, STEVE 24 FAST 0:48:48.3 0:50:41.1 1:39:29.321
25 EX-M 19-29 ZIMMERMAN, JEFF 27 CYCLE-FIT 0:49:16.2 0:50:56.6 1:40:12.873
26 EX-M 50+ KINLEY, STEVE 52 SOBE/CANNONDALE 0:50:37.4 0:51:31.4 1:42:08.800
27 EX-M 30-39 HILL, DEREK 36 CYCLETHERAPY 0:49:57.2 0:52:25.4 1:42:22.572
28 EX-M 30-39 SERRAT, ED 39 SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS 0:50:55.9 0:52:31.6 1:43:27.480
29 EX-M 30-39 PONGRATZ, ARYN 32 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 0:50:39.8 0:52:49.6 1:43:29.437
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PONTIAC LAKE TT-04/15/07
Listing Continued From Previous Page

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 TOTALTM
30 EX-M40-49 STREICH, WERNER 42 WHITE LAKE, MI 0:51:24.4 0:52:28.9 1:43:53.292
31 EL-M PARMELEE, MARK 25 CYCLETHERAPY RACING 0:52:31.3 0:51:36.8 1:44:08.087
32 EX-M19-29 ZAJAC, RANDALL 27 ESSEXVILLE, Ml 0:50:21.6 0:54:30.4 1:44:52.012
33 EX-M 18-UN ALBAUGH JR., SCOTT 15 WATERFORD, TWP., MI 0:51:37.1 0:53:20.1 1:44:57.221
34 EL-M BENSON, BLAINE 18 KLM BIKE & FITNESS 0:51:14.9 0:54:07.0 1:45:21.941
35 EX-M 30-39 MELECOSKY, JASON 35 RBS CYCLING TEAM 0:51:34.0 0:53:50.2 1:45:24.203
36 EX-M40-49 MARTIN, JOHN 45 TROY, Ml 0:51:26.3 0:54:21.4 1:45:47.705
37 E/E-W COLLINS, KAREY 39 TEAM GIANT-MPI 0:52:45.1 0:54:26.4 1:47:11.518
38 EX-M40-49 FAVATA, PETE 46 FRASER BIKES 0:52:29.9 0:55:12.8 1:47:42.706
39 EX-M19-29 VALGOI, SALVATORE 21 DETROIT, Ml 0:51:45.5 0:57:33.9 1:49:19.330
40 E/E-W  VICARY, ERIN 30 DARK HORSE RACING 0:53:48.0 0:56:00.7 1:49:48.639
41 EX-M 30-39 POWERS, TODD 37 TEAM SANDBAG 0:52:14.1 0:58:35.2 1:50:49.238
42 EX-M 30-39 LAKO, BRAD 32 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 0:54:56.0 0:56:16.3 1:51:12.313
43 EX-M 30-39 MCCLUSKEY, MATT 35 TREEFORT BIKES 0:53:59.5 0:57:30.1 1:51:29.617
44  EX-M 50+ OLIN, MARK 52 RBS CYCLING TEAM 0:54:54.9 0:58:03.5 1:52:58.414
45 EX-M 19-29 FILIPIAK, MICHAEL 29 KONA MW/CONTINENTAL BIKE SHOP 0:54:33.4 0:59:01.5 1:53:34.916
46 EX-M 30-39 ROSSEY, MIKE 36 FOR SURE RACING 0:55:36.5 1:01:55.1 1:57:31.634
47 EX-M 50+ STEWART, CALVIN 51 TREEFORT BIKES 0:58:27.9 0:59:40.9 1:58:08.758
48 EX-M 18-UN KRONENBERG, RAFAEL 17 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 0:58:02.9 1:00:42.3 1:58:45.232
49 EX-M 50+ BOTENS, WILLIAM 55 RBS CYCLING TEAM 0:57:57.8 1:04:51.1 2:02:48.881
50 E/E-W PATTERSON, HEATHER 34 SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 1:00:29.3 1:04:32.5 2:05:01.844
51 E/E-W SHAW, SUSAN 41 CYCLE -FIT 1:00:28.2 1:06:39.2 2:07:07.350
52 E/E-W CALDWELL, WENDY 37 KENDA/TITUS /HAYES 1:03:47.3 1:06:57.1 2:10:44.386
53 E/E-W RUIZ, LILLIAN 45 TREE FORT BIKES 1:06:36.0 1:12:56.1 2:19:32.035
54 EX-M 18-UN DEVER, FORBES 18 CYCLETHERAPY RACING 0:56:13.0 1:24:06.3 2:20:19.355

DNF EL-M BROCKENSHIRE, TAYLOR 32 A-BIKES DNF

DNF EX-M 19-29 CRAIG, MATT 23 TEAM FAST DNF

RESULTS SORTED BY TIME REGARDLESS OF CATEGORY - 1 LAP RACERS

POS CATEGORY L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY TOTAL TIME
1 SS-E/IE RUSSELL, PATRICK 39 WOLVERINE CYCLING CLUB 0:45:52.457
2 SS-E/E  HARRIS, BRIAN 35 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:47:09.347
3 SS-E/[E = TOMPKIN, ERIC 40 TREE FORT 0:47:19.857
4 SS-S/B  BECKER, MARK 43 MYSINGLESPEED.COM 0:49:01.369
5 SS-S/B OSGOOD, JOHN 33 TEAM SANDBAG 0:49:48.932
6 SS-S/B STORM, TIM 41 MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS 0:50:06.050
7 SM 30-34 NAISH, ADAM 32 BLOOMINGDALE CONSTRUCTION 0:50:47.669
8 SM 30-34 OSGOOD, JOHN 33 TEAM SANDBAG 0:51:24.417
9 SM 35-39 SPENCER, GUY 40 BEEF CURTAIN PACKAGING 0:51:29.932
10 SS-E/IE  GRIFFITHS, MACALLISTER 30 CYCLE & FITNESS 0:51:49.106
11 SS-E/IE SERRAT, ED 39 SPIN ZONE CYCLING OUTFITTERS 0:51:54.114
12 SM 35-39 GERONIMO, JULIUS 39 FASAMI.ORG 0:52:01.790
13 SS-S/B DEMAEGD, DAVE 36 HOUSE OF BIKES 0:52:14.592
14 SM35-39 THOMPSON, PETE 38 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 0:52:37.480
15 SC TAYLOR, JAMES 43 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:52:39.026
16 SM30-34 SIMPSON, SCOTT 33 DEARBORN, Mi 0:52:47.440
17 SM35-39 MATTHEWS, CHRIS 39 FRCC 0:52:51.360
18 SS-E/E = LOEWENTHAL, ANDREW 28 TEAM SANDBAG 0:53:38.294
19 SM 50+  SZUBIELAK, PATRICK 50 RED JACKET BLUE SKY HEALTH 0:53:50.105
20 SM19-29 RADI, JOSHUA 21 TEAM ACTIVE RACING 0:54:20.498
21 SM35-39 RIFFE, MIKE 39 TEAM FRASER 0:54:20.748
22 SM35-39 HACHIGIAN, JAMIE 35 PICKNEY, Ml 0:54:47.771
23 SM 50+ SCHARPHORN, NIEL 66 CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 0:54:52.794
24  SM 15-18 CONSOLE, NICK 15 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 0:55:11.102
25 SM40-44 WITT, GREG 41 RBS CYCLING TEAM 0:55:24.553
26 SM35-39 STERLING, THOMAS 39 TREE FORT BIKES 0:55:47.443
27 BM30-39 CROOK, BRIAN 30 TEAM SANDBAG 0:55:58.171
28 BM19-29 RIEMPHSCHNEIDER, DAVID 29 AUBURN HILLS, M 0:56:14.016
29 SM19-29 CISLER, NICK 26 PRECISIONMTB.COM 0:56:17.887
30 SM 50+  WILLYARD, GLENN 56 OSSINEKE, M 0:57:09.919
31 SM35-39 ZATEK, DAVID 39 HIGHLAND, MI 0:57:11.858
32 BM30-39 LINDNER, TROY 39 LANDSHARK RACING 0:57:14.167
33 SM40-44 SKIPWORTH, KEVIN 43 CITY BIKE SHOP 0:57:55.402
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PONTIAC LAKE TT-04/15/07
Listing Continued From Previous Page

POS
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

BIB
SS-S/B
SM 35-39
SM 15-18
SS-S/B
sc
SM 35-39
SM 50+
SM 50+
SW 40+
SM 35-39
SM 40-44
sc
SM 35-39
SM 19-29
BM 19-29
BC
SS-S/B
BM 50+
BM 40-49
SM 30-34
BM 30-39
BM 19-29
SM 50+
BM 30-39
BM 30-39
SM 40-44
SM 14-UN
sc
SM 15-18
BM 15-18
BM 19-29
BM 30-39
SM 30-34
BM 40-49
BM 30-39
BM 30-39
SM 35-39
sc
SM 40-44
SM 15-18
BW 30+
BM 19-29
BM 30-39
SM 40-44
SM 50+
SM 40-44
BW 15-29
BM 30-39
BM 11-14
SM 50+
BM 30-39
BM 40-49
BM 30-39
SM 45-49
BC
BC
BM 40-49
BC
SM 19-29
SW 40+
SM 50+
SM 35-39
BM 30-39
SW 25-39

L-NAME, F-NAME
SMERECKI, JARED
FIEDLER, MARK
CASTILE, EVAN
BAUER, DENNIS
PISKE, DALE
HISCOCK, TIM
PELKEY, ROGER
REDDY, JOE
WATSON, COLLEEN
MESSING, DAVID
CRAWFORD, MARK
PIERCE, TOM
ALBAUGH SR., SCOTT
LUCIA, ROBERT
GRANT, DAVID
DIXON, MATT
PARMENTER, LEN
BIRD, JOSEPH
RAMIREZ, ED

DEAL, BRYAN
FIEDLER, SETH
GEALY, LEVI
DOHERTY, DENNIS
SANTIBANEZ, JUAN
KLAUKE, CHRISTIAN
MOONEY, TIM
JOHNSON, MONTANA
VACCARO, DAVE
BURNIE, JACK

BLANKENBILLER, CHADD

DICKSON, BRAD
WENSLEY, NEIL
BROWN, BRIAN
SEELY, PAUL
BRETZLAFF, JASON
BUSTAMANTE, REX
CALLENS, SCOTT
CAREK, JEFFREY
FERRANTI, PAUL
LITTLE, EVAN
RAMIREZ, BARBARA
VANDECAR, TREK
ELLERHOLZ, ERIC
WISSMAN, BRYAN
HOUCK, TOM
SCOTT, DAVID
PHILLIPS, ROXANA
HEALY, FRANK
LANG, RHYAN
SMITH, RICK
DUNDAS, JASON
CLOUTIER, PETE
ADRAGNA, VINCENT
ZAKRIN, JOSEPH
CLARK, JUSTIN
KRUPP, BOB
CHRISTY, STAN
BEYRLE, JOSHUA
WHITE, DUSTIN
PISKE, JULIE
SZUBIELAK, BILL
GILLETT, TROY
RIVERA, ANTHONY
URSU, DIANE

AGE SPONSOR/CITY

36
36
16
45
34
36
56
53
42
37
41
39
38
29
27
29
30
52
40
30
30
28
58
31
39
43
13
39
16
16
19
37
31
48
32
39
36
42
44
18
40
22
33
41
53
43
27
35
12
59
34
42
35
49
24
40
a4
31
23
43
56
37
38
11

CYCLETHERAPY RACING

TEAM LAST DAYS

FRASER BIKES
MYSINGLESPEED.COM

RBS CYCLING TEAM

CYCLEFIT MULTISPORT

HOWELL, MI

PRECISION MTB

MY 4 BOYS

TEAM FRASER

BEVERLY HILLS, Mi

TEAM ABERDEEN/ BRUIN CONSTRUCTION
WATERFORD, MI

RBS CYCLING TEAM

COMMERCE TWP., MI

BAY CITY, Ml

DETROIT DOG BISCUIT COMPANY
MAIN STREET BIKES

FLYING PHILIPINOS/MAINSTREET BICYCLES
PRECISION MTB

TEAM LAST DAYS

MAIN STREET BIKES

W. BLOOMFIELD, Ml

OSCODA, Ml

LANDSHARK RACING

TEAM TEEEM

TREE MAGNETS

KLM BIKE & FITNESS

LANGZ AUTO BODY

KALAMAZOO, MI

LANDSHARK RACING

PRECISION MTB

TEAM SANDBAG

HIGHLAND, MI

FLYING PHILIPINOS/MAINSTREET BICYCLES
MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS
PRECISION MTB.COM

MACOMB, Ml

KLM BIKE & FITNESS

FLYING PHILIPINOS/MAINSTREET BICYCLES
DENNYS CENTRAL PARK BICYCLES
MYSINGLESPEED.COM
CANNONDALE MIDWEST
ROCHESTER HILLS, Mi

TEAM EVOMO

ROCHESTER HILLS, Mi

THANKS MOM!

LANGZ AUTO BODY

ROYAL OAK, Ml

MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS
ABAREEN BFI

NEW HUDSON, Ml

CANNONDALE MIDWEST

RACING GREYHOUNDS
LANDSHARK RACING

TEAM SANDBAG

HOLLAND, MI

AMERICAN CYCLE & FITNESS

RBS CYCLING TEAM
COLUMBIAVILLE, Ml

GETAWAY SPORTS

FLYING PHILIPINOS/MAINSTREET BICYCLES
RED JACKET BLUE SKY HEALTH
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TOTALTM

0:58:00.020
0:58:04.108
0:58:46.173
0:58:59.012
0:59:04.167
0:59:04.884
0:59:13.176
0:59:51.245
1:00:02.445
1:00:37.734
1:00:39.809
1:00:52.838
1:00:59.812
1:01:00.755
1:01:10.192
1:01:10.840
1:01:14.524
1:01:28.491
1:01:48.804
1:02:23.890
1:02:25.752
1:02:44.904
1:02:56.245
1:03:03.832
1:03:07.258
1:03:28.449
1:03:57.638
1:04:40.540
1:04:52.755
1:04:56.092
1:05:01.636
1:05:38.798
1:06:22.032
1:06:33.497
1:07:00.700
1:07:06.644
1:07:31.472
1:07:45.595
1:08:00.114
1:09:02.406
1:09:06.012
1:09:15.160
1:09:35.212
1:09:37.803
1:09:48.254
1:09:49.175
1:10:29.873
1:11:00.760
1:11:25.722
1:11:49.874
1:13:10.603
1:13:30.514
1:13:50.590
1:14:11.354
1:14:13.604
1:14:16.674
1:14:43.146
1:14:45.964
1:15:42.501
1:15:55.925
1:16:13.971
1:16:24.265
1:16:44.670
1:16:55.916
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PONTIAC LAKE TT-04/15/07
Listing Continued From Previous Page
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME

98 BM30-39 SCHAFFERT, SHAWN
99 BM 50+ SOLOMON, RON

100 TANDEM WILLYARD, DENNIS,BARBARA
101 BEG 10-UN MAPES, LEXXIE

102 SW 24-UN SCHRAND, KELSEY
103 BM 15-18 PATRICK, ADAM

104 BM30-39 CIFUENTES, DELIO
105 BW 14-UN WISSMAN, GINGER
106 SM45-49 DERRIS, MATT

107 BM 19-29 GREMBOWIEC, RICHARD
108 BM40-49 BREWSTER, DARREN
109 SW 25-39 FISCHER, JENNIFER
110 SW 40+ SERRAT, KATHY

111 SS-S/B HADDOCK, DAVID

112 BM40-49 PERRIN, RICHARD

113 BEG 10-UN FRALEY, JASON

114 BM 30-39 FRALEY, BRAD
DNF BM 50+ UNDERWOOD, DUANE

AGE SPONSOR/CITY

36
57

10
16
16
34
13
45
25
45
29
52
51
42
6
39
50

CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING

ROCHESTER HILLS, Ml
FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
RAY BIKE SHOP
LIONTAMERS

VOICE OF TRUTH RACING
OSCODA, Ml
CANNONDALE MIDWEST
MACOMB, Ml

LAKE ORION, Ml

TEAM SANDBAG

TREE FORT BIKES
SOUTH BEND, IN
MYSINGLESPEED.COM
CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE
LIVONEA, MI

LIVONEA, MI

DAVISBURG, Ml
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TOTALTM

1:17:35.971
1:19:47.965
1:19:49.899
1:21:24.497
1:21:56.653
1:22:56.168
1:23:07.098
1:25:37.778
1:27:41.500
1:32:21.031
1:37:55.345
1:38:45.567
1:41:10.052
1:42:53.241
1:45:50.171
2:04:39.082
2:04:39.800

DNF
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